AFFIDAVIT OF MORTGAGE SATISFACTION

Comes now LEE J. MILAZZO, being duly sworn upon his oath, and states as follows:

1. That the affiant is the owner in fee simple of the following described real estate located in Lake County, Indiana, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 22 in Homestead Heights 2nd Addition to the Town of St. John, Lake County, Indiana, as shown in Plat Book 64, page 43, in the Recorder's Office of Lake County, Indiana.

Commonly known as: 11735 Homestead Heights Drive, St. John, IN 46373

- 2. That the undersigned executed a mortgage for said property in the amount of One Hundred Eighty Five Thousand Dollars (\$185,000), which was recorded as **Document Number 071916** on December 4, 1989 and said mortgage's holder was the undersigned father Leo J. Milazzo, Sr., who died on March 9, 1995. (See Certificate of Death, attached as Exhibit "A").
- 3. That prior to his passing, Leo J. Milazzo, Sr. executed a Release of the subject mortgage, which was inadvertently not notarized or recorded (See Release of Mortgage attached as Exhibit "B").
- 4. That the undersigned's mother, Catherine Milazzo, died on May 16, 2005, leaving the undersigned, Lee J. Milazzo as her only child and heir to all assets including the subject real estate mortgage. (See Certificate of Death, attached as Exhibit "C").
- 5. That as a result of the foregoing, the subject mortgage has been fully satisfied and should be released and removed as a cloud on the title to the subject real estate.

STATE OF INDIANA

)SS:

COUNTY OF LAKE

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this of May, 2010.

My Commission Expires:

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security Number in this document, unless required by law.

Randy H. Wyllie, Attorney

This instrument prepared by: RANDY H. WYLLIE, Atty # 17621-64, 429 West Lincoln Hwy, Schererville, IN 46375,

Atty at Law

COMMUNITY TITLE COMPANY FILE NO L 43252

ATTENTION ESTATE: Disclosure of the SS# we need to pursue our responsibilities is voluntary and there will be no penalty for refusal.

SDH06-004

State Form 10110 (R4/3-93) Deathcer/PD 1

INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Local No		THIS SERIES AF	RE CONFIDENTIAL PE		_	E OF	DEATH		State	e No	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		•••••	
TYPE/PRINT	THE RECORDS IN THIS SERIES ARE CONFIDENTIAL PER IC 16-1-19-3 1. DECEASED—NAME (First Middle, Last)						2. SEX 3s. TIME OF DEA							
IN IN	LEO J MILAZZO								4:30 P _M			b. DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day, Yr.)		
PERMANENT				/ Sb. UNDER 1 YEAR Sc. UNDER 1 DAY 6. C						MARCH 9, 1995 BIRTHPLACE (City and State or Foreign Country)				
BLACK INK	' [Months	Days	Hours	Minutes			1. 5	IFEAGE (CII)	and State	or roreign Country)			
DD (O.C ITAL)	352-01-1043 74 8a. WAS DECEDENT 8b. YEAR LAST SERVED IN			 				AN. 10, 1921 ITALY LACE OF DEATH (Check only one. See instructions)						
	A U.S. VETERAN?	HOSPITAL. 🖫 Xipatient			98. PI	1								
	YES						Other	Other (Specify)						
DECEDENT	9b. FACILITY NAME (If r	not institution give s	treet and number)	1	LJ ER/O	utpatient 🔲			Residence					
					96. CHY, 10V	WN. OR LOCA	N. OR LOCATION OF DEATH 9d.			d. COUNTY OF DEATH				
	ST MA	DYE							LAKE					
	10. MARITAL STATUS (Specify)	12s. DECEDENT'S USUAL (OCCUPATION (Give kind of work rking life. Do not use retired)			IND OF BUS		DUSTRY			
	(Specify) (If wife, give maiden name) MARRIED CATHERINE			NIELSEN OWNER							M MACI	ITNE	& TOOL CO	
	13a. RESIDENCE-STAT	E 13b. CC	OUNTY 13c. CITY		TY, TOWN, OR LOCATION			13d.	STREET AND N	JMBER		IINE	₩ TOOL CO	
	INDIANA LAKE			DYER				1						
	136. ZIP CODE 13f. INSIDE CITY LIMITS 14. CITIZEN OF			15. WAS DECEDENT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN			OPICINIS		RACE—American Indian.		LUMET AVE			
	□ No TXXPS WHAT COUNTRY			7 Skip Yes (If yes, specify Cut				Black, W		1	17. DECEDENT'S EDUCATION (Specify only highest grade completed)			
	46311 13g. ON A FARM? U.S.A.			Mexican, Puerto Rican, etc.)			1		ecify)		<u> </u>		College (1-4 or 5 +)	
	40311	0.5.A.	0.5.A.				WHITE	HITE		unk		unk		
PARENTS	18. FATHER'S NAME (Firs				19. MOTHER	TS NAME (First, Middle, Maiden Surname)								
	VINCEN					VATRICE TORABEI								
(NEOD) AND	20a. INFORMANT'S NAM	F (Type/Print)		1										
INFORMANT		INE MILA	47 70	1 20b.	MAILING	ADDRESS (S	treet and Numbe	r or Rural Route	e Number. City o	Town. State	. Zip Code)	20c. Rei	ationship	
					11351 CALUMET AVE,							WIFE		
	21a. METHOD OF DISPOS	21b. DATE AND PLACE OF DISPOSITION (Name of				cemetery, crematory, or 21c.			LOCATION-City or Town, State					
	Burial Cren	other place) MARCH 11, 199				S.E			SCHERERVILLE					
	Donation Othe	CHAPEL LAWN MEMORIAL G							IND.					
DISPOSITION	22a. EMBALMER'S NAME:			22b. EMB	ALMER'S I	ICENSE NO.		22 14/4	S DEATH REPOR					
	GORDON L. JONES 1010							S DEATH REPOR		HONER?				
	24a. SIGNATURE OF FUNI	ERAL DIRECTOR												
		E I I E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E	- 1		1	ENSE NUMB: f Licensee)	ER 2	25. NAME, ADI	DRESS. AND LIC	ENSE NUME	BER OF FUNE	RAL HOME	E	
İ	11 miles	1.16	1 M	/					Funeral					
	ener	CC G	Mein		10	13890		Crown	Point,	N 463	307 FE	н830	02445	
	28. PART I. Enter th	e diseases, injuries,	or complications that cau	ised the death. [Do not enter	nonspecific to	erms, such as ca	rdiac or respira	tory		•			
	arrest, s	IDOCK, OF Deart failur	te i ist only one cause on	anala line									Approximate Interval Between	
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death) DEATH DISTRIBUTE WITH THE DISTRIBUTE OF THE DISTRIBUTE										15.00	Onset and Doorh		
	disease or condition	DEATH ON FILE	THE COUETOND	RAS A CONS	FOLIENCE	OF	<u> </u>	كثين	100			<u> </u>	hace)	
CAUSE OF DEATH	resulting in death) #	RALTH OFF	OF THE COUNTY OF	MOULT	لكرزت	HUE	eitic	policio	Bulle	A 1	Δt .	1 :	C=-4.	
OLA III	derications a day, which gay		DUE TO (O	R AS A CONS	EQUENCE		/ / / /	Troce	recur	· my	1104	<u></u>	CC I Cuy	
	rise to the immediate cause.									()	9			
	cause last													
		d.												
	PART II. Other significant of	nditions (Condition	1 House to				·		T					
	144		a contributing to death bu	it not previously	stated in P	art 27	WAS DECED		28a. WAS AN		28b. WE	RE AUTOR	PSY FINDINGS	
	PART II. Other significant conditions Conditions contributing to death but not previously stated in I WAKE COUNTY MEASTH COMMISSIONER						PREGNANT OR 90 DAYS PE POSTPARTUM? (YA			ORMED? AVAILABLE PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF CAUSE				
	- Commissioner					.	(Yes or no)					DEATH? (Yes or no)	
								_		NO			N/A	
	29a. CERTIFIER (Check only	LXCERTIFYING	PHYSICIAN To the be	st of my knowle	dge, death (occurred at the	e time, date, and p	place, and due t	to the cause(s) as	stated.				
	29a. CERTIFIER (Check only one) HEALTH OFFICER													
		CORONER	On the basis of examinati	on and/or inves	tigation, in r	ny opinion, de	ath occurred at ti	he time, date, ar	nd place and due	to the course	(a)			
	296. SIGNATURE AND TITL	E OF CERTIFIER	(1					ICAL LICENSE					
CERTIFIER	Collis	Lite	21,01	/				1		_		E SIGNED	(Month, Day, Year)	
<u>.</u>	30 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE OF DEATH (ITEM 26) (Type/Pri						020005			<u>735</u>		3-/5	-95	
	De Dela Latin Johnson													
<u> </u>			chtield,	24 Jol:	iet,	Dyer,	IN 463	311						
HEALTH	11. HEALTH OFFICER'S SIGN	NATURE I	and filling	و لوپ اوسکاه	JUNA	عاد گفته کمک	- MA				,32, DATE	FILED (Moi	nth. Day, Year)	
OFFICER							- 1 18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			MARK 11 19C				
3	3. MANNER OF DEATH	34b. TIME OF 34c. INJURY AT W			JBY AT WORK?	T WORK? 344 DESCRIPE HOW IN JUR			X 000 UPDSD					
		INJURY (Yes or no)				RK? 34d. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OF			OCCURRED /					
	☐ Natural ☐ Pendir	Clas of Ho				1								
	Accident Investi	igation			··-···	1								
1	☐ Suicide ☐ Could	not be	34e. PLACE OF INJURY building, etc. (Specif	'At home, farr	m, street, fac	ctory, office	34f	LOCATION (Street and Numb	er or Rural Ro	oute Number.	City or Tow	vn. State)	
Í	Determ Determ		g, 2.0, (Opacii	,.										
 -														
34	g. DATE PRONOUNCED D	EAD (Month, Day,	Year) 34h. MOTOR \	VEHICLE ACCIO	DENT? (Ye	s or no) If y	es, specify driver	r. passenger. pe	edestrian, etc.					
İ													ı	

THIS FORM HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE INDIANA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION FOR USE BY LAWYERS ONLY. THE SELECTION OF A FORM OF INSTRUMENT, FILLING IN BLANK SPACES, STRIKING OUT PROVISIONS AND INSERTION OF SPECIAL CLAUSES, CONSTITUTES THE PRACTICE OF LAW AND SHOULD BE DONE BY A LAWYER.

. 1 g

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

		-10-	, o	n the 2nd
day ofMay	19_89, securing	the principal sum of _	ONE HUNDRED	EIGHTY-FIVI
	100			
	corded as Document Number			
	pages			
County, Indiana, on 4th	day of _December	, 19 <u>89</u>	, and subsequently	assigned on the
day of	, 19	to the		
		, said assignment	being duly recorde	d as Document
Number	or in Mortgag	e and Assignment Re	cord	at page
	Office of the Recorder of			
	, 19			indiana on the
			ed and Sausned.	
Dated this	— day of	7,19		1
	()	LEO J. MILAZZ	- <i>1443-</i> 0-	41.
	**************************************		,	
	_	4		
STATE OF				
SIAIE OF	, COUNTY OF		_ SS:	
Before me, the undersign	ned, a Notary Public in and f	or said County and S	tate this	day of
	, 19, personally appe		tate uns	uay or
name and affixed my official	ion of the foregoing instrumen seal.	it. In witness whereof	f, I have hereunto	subscribed my
To an area of the second of th				
viv commission expires.				RY PUBLIC
viy commission expires:				(1 FOBLIC
TATE OF	, COUNTY OF		SS·	•
TATE OF Before me, the undersign	, COUNTY OF led, a Notary Public in and fo	or said County and St	, SS:	eared
STATE OF Before me, the undersign	ed, a Notary Public in and fo	or said County and St	, SS:	eared
Before me, the undersigned of the to be such Officers of execution of the foregoing Rel	President and, President and	or said County and St	, SS: ate, personally appe	eared
Before me, the undersigned of the to be such Officers of execution of the foregoing Relathority of its Board of Direction of the security	Public in and for the property of the property	or said County and St	, SS: rate, personally appearance, Sec and acknowledge and acknowledge and acknowledge acknowledge and acknowledge	eared retary known owledged the ation and by
Before me, the undersigned of the to be such Officers of execution of the foregoing Reluthority of its Board of Direction of the security of the	President and, President and	or said County and St	, SS: rate, personally appearance, Sec and acknowledge and acknowledge and acknowledge acknowledge and acknowledge	eared retary known owledged the ation and by
Before me, the undersigned of the to be such Officers of secution of the foregoing Relathority of its Board of Direction Witness my hand and no	Public in and for the property of the property	ficers, for and on be	, SS: tate, personally appearance, Sec and acknowledge and Corpor and Acknowledge acknowle	eared retary known owledged the ation and by
o me to be such Officers of xecution of the foregoing Reluthority of its Board of Direction Witness my hand and not be a commission expires:	Public in and for the property of the property	ificers, for and on be	, SS: tate, personally appearance, Secondary and acknowledge and acknowledge and acknowledge acknowled	eared retary known owledged the ation and by

* ATTENTION ESTATE: The Social Security # is being requested by this state agency in order to

Homicide

34g. DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD (Month, Day, Year)

SDH06-004 State Form 10110 (R5/1-99)

voluntary and the	ory responsibility. Disclosure ere will be no penalty for refu	e is usal. INDIANA S	STATE	DEPA	RTM	ENT C	OF HE	EALTH				
Local No.	394-05		CERTIF	ICATE	OF D	EATH		Stat	e No			
691297	7 THE RECORDS IN THIS SE	ERIES ARE CONFIDENTIAL PE	R IC 16-37-1.	-10								
TYPE/PRINT		Middle, Last)			·	2. SEX	·	3a. TIME OF DEA	TH 3b. DA	TE OF DEATH (Mor	nth, Day, Yr.)	
IN	Catherine	Milazzo Fema				ale	12:45 P	м Мау	May 16, 2005			
PERMANENT BLACK INK	4. *SOCIAL SECURITY NUM	(Years)	5b. UNDER Months		ic. UNDER 1	Minutes 6	6. DATE O	F BIRTH (Mo., Day, Yr.	7. BIRTH	PLACE(City and State	or Foreign Country)	
DBAOK HAK	343-14-2932 8a. WAS DECEDENT	81 8b. YEAR LAST SERVED IN				Į.		14,1923		Roseland, I		
	A U.S. VETERAN?	U.S. ARMED FORCES?					OF DEATH (Check only one See instru OTHER Nursing Home			ructions) Other (Specify)		
	9b. FACILITY NAME (If not insti	N/A tution, give street and number)		ER/Outpatient				Residence				
DECEDENT	1		~	_			OWN, OR LO	OCATION OF DEATH		9d. COUNTY OF DEATH		
	10. MARITAL STATUS	Mercy Hospital	South		pus Dyer 12a. DECEDENT'S USUAL O		OCCI IDATIO	ON (Give kind of wed)		Lake 12b. KIND OF BUSINESS/INDUSTRY		
	(Specify) Widowed	(If wife, give maiden name)		l	done during most of work		orking life.	Do not use retired.)				
	13a. RESIDENCE - STATE	13b. COUNTY	13c. CITY, TO	OWN OR LOCAT		rver		13d. STREET AND NUM		Own Home		
	Indiana	Lake	Saint John		n ·		11415 West		t 95th	95th Pl.		
	13e. ZIP CODE 13f. INSIDE CIT		15.WAS DECEDENT OF		HISPANIC ORIGIN? Yes (If yes, specify Cuban,			CE-American Indian,		17. DECEDENT'S EDUCAT		
	13g. ON A FAR	163	1	no ∐ les can, Puerto Rica	•			ecify)	(Specify only highest gr Elementary/Secondary (0-12)		College (1-4 or 5+)	
	46373- ⊠ № [Yes USA						ite	11		,	
PARENTS	18. FATHER'S NAME (First, Middle Harry Nielse							(First, Middle, Maiden St	marne)		<u> </u>	
	20a. INFORMANT'S NAME (Type/	20	b. MAILING AD	DRESS (Str	Olene							
INFORMANT	20b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street and Number or Rural Route Number, City or Town, State, Zip Code) Leo J. Milazzo Jr. 20b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street and Number or Rural Route Number, City or Town, State, Zip Code) 11735 Homestead Heights Drive Saint John ISIO 46373-											
	21a. METHOD OF DISPOSITION	☐ Entombment	21b. DATE A	ND PLACE OF	DISPOSITIO	N (Name of cer	metery, cre			N - City or Town, State		
	■ Burial ☐ Cremation	other place) May 21, 2005					į					
	Donation Other (Specific	Chape	l Lawn	Memo	rial (Gardens Schererville, Indi						
DISPOSITION	22a, EMBALMER'S NAME	22b. EM	BALMER'S LIC	ENSE NO.		23. WAS DEATH REPORTED TO CORONER?						
	Kevin Knaga 24a. SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL DIE	FD2	040000			XI No ☐ Yes						
	١ ٨ .	24b. LICENSE NUMBER (of Licensee)				25. NAME, ADDRESS, AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME Geisen Funeral Home FH19900060						
	Michelle	l					109 N. East St., Crown Point, Indiana 46307-					
	26. PART I Enter the disease:	s, injuries, or complications that cause	duthe death. Do				ac or respira	atory	LOWII FO	, Inc, Incian	Approximate	
	arrest, shock, or heart failure. List only one cause on each line. Interval Between											
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition Due to (or as a consequence of): Due to (or as a consequence of):											
CAUSE OF	resulting in death) DUE TO (OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF): D. Renal Failure											
DEATH	Conditions, if any, which gave DUE TO (OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF):											
	stating the underlying cause last	c. MyGCO	AS A CONSE	DIFFICE OF:	arct	1971	<u>.</u>					
		d.	7,00,1020	2021102 01).								
	PART II Other significant conditions		not previously s	stated in Part I	27	. WAS DECE	DENT	28a. WAS AN A	Uropay	Too:		
		PREGNA				ANT OR 90 DAYS PERFOR		MED?	AVAILABLE PRIOR 1			
j						(Yes or no))	(165 07)	<i>"</i>		TION OF CAUSE 1? (Yes or no)	
	29a. CERTIFIER			·		No		No		No		
	(Check only CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(s) as stated.											
CERTIFIER	HEALTH OFFICER On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion, death occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(s) as stated. CORONER On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion, death occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(s) and manner as stated.											
	29b. SIGNATURE AND THILE OF CE) early opinion, death occurred at the					te, and place, and due to the MEDICAL LICENSE NO.		use(s) and manner as stated. 29d. DATE SIGNED (Month, Day, Year)			
	Cestri 20 ALAME AND ADDRESS	1					0104040	7	5-18-05			
	30. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE OF DEATH (HEM 26) Type/Print) Les Lie Stork, M.D. 96.60 Wicker Ave Saint John TN 46373											
ļ	9660 Wicker Ave, Saint John, IN 46373											
HEALTH OFFICER	Susa	L 00	,			32. DATE FILED (Month, Day, Year)						
	33. MANNER OF DEATH	34b. TIME OF 34c. INJURY AT WORK?				RK? 34d DESCRIBE HOWINDURY OCCURRED						
		(Month, Day, Year)	41	JURY	(Yes or		771,560		F IS A TRUE	AND COMPLETE !	· 	
	Natural Pending Investigation						E COUNTY HEALTH DEP	IATMENT.	ENT.			
	Accident	34e. PLACE OF INJURY	- At home, fa	arm, street, fa	ictory, offic	e 34	4f. LOCATI	ION (Street and Number o	Rural Route N	lumber, City or Town.	State)	
}	Suicide Could not be Homicide Determined	building, etc. (S	building, etc. (Specify)				MAY 1 8 2005					

34h. MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT? (Yes or No)